1-31-92

12 - 18 - 2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office

REC(Tab settings →→→▼ 101553871

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the at	ached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2, Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
DVP Media Pty Ltd. Level 2, 370 Queen Street Brisbane Queensland	Name: Vellis Knowledge Party Ltd. Address: Level 2, MIM Building					
4000 Australia □ Individual(s) □ Association	370 Queen Street Brisbane Queensland Australia Individual(s) Citizenship Association					
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation - Australia ☐ Other:						
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership					
□ Assignment □ Merger	☑ Corporation - Australia□ Other:					
□ Security Agreement ⊠ Change of Name □ Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ✓ Yes □ No					
Effective Date: February 28, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: □ Yes ⋈ No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)						
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B.	Trademark Registration No.(s)					
	2,308,533 for the mark CDX & Design 2,351,190 for the mark X and Design 2,369,825 for the mark CDX					
Additional Numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3					
Name: James E. Rosini, Esq. Address: KENYON & KENYON One Broadway	7. Total fcc (37 C.F.R. 3.41)					
New York, New York 10004	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Jennifer C. Dross Name of Person Signing Signa ure	November 21, 2000					
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do no detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shell information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Tradernarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 2050						

00000001 110600 2308533 12/18/2000 GTOH11

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0921**



National Names Index

Index of corporate and business names

SEARCH TIPS

Extracted from ASIC's databas∈ at 07:30:20 on 22/11/2000

Name VELLIS KNOWLEDGE PTY LTD

ACN

078 953 287

ABN

68 078 953 287

Type Australian Proprietary Company, Limited By Shares

Registration 18/06/1997

Status Registered

Locality

of Registered Taringa QLD 4068

Office

Jurisdiction Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Former Name(s) DVP MEDIA PTY LTD

This is a list of documents received by ASIC from this organisation. Page numbers are shown if processing is complete and the document is available for purchase.

Received	Number	Pages	Description	
27/06/2000	016147721	1	205A Notification of Resolution Changing Company Name	
24/05/2000	0E4497114	1	304A Notification of Change to Officeholders of Australian Company	
24/05/2000	0E4497082	1	207 Notification of Share Issue	
18/04/2000	0E4438117	1	902 Supplementary Document	
04/02/2000	0E4275760	4	316L Annual Return - Proprietary Company	
03/02/2000	0E4255205	1	207 Notification of Share Issue	
21/01/2000	0E4079932	1	203G Notification of Change of Address - Principal Place of Business	
10/12/1999	0E3828358	1	207 Notification of Share Issue	
03/09/1999	0E3426878	1	207 Notification of Share Issue	
20/05/1999	0 E3128630	1	304A Notification of Change to Officeholders of Australian Company	
07/05/1999	0E3106991	1	207 Notification of Share Issue	
16/04/1999	0E3082363	1	304A Notification of Change to Officeholders of Australian Company	
14/04/1999	0 E3079290	1	207 Notification of Share Issue	
29/01/1999	0 E2896099	4	316L Annual Return - Proprietary Company	
24/12/1998	0E2664491	2	207 Notification of Share Issue	
24/11/1998	0E2496569	2	207 Notification of Share Issue	
06/07/1998	0 E2098621	2	207 Notification of Share Issue	
05/01/1998	0E1666053	4	316L Annual Return - Proprietary Company	

http://www.search.asic.gov.au/cgi-bin/gr s030c⁻⁾acn=078 953 287

TRADEMARK 11/21/00

REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0922

06/11/1997	013582054	1	208 Notification of Details of Shares Allotted Other Than For Cash
06/11/1997	013582053	2	208 Notification of Details of Shares Allotted Other Than For
06/11/1997	013582029	2	207 Notification of Allotment of Shares
06/11/1997	013582028	3	207 Notification of Allotment of Shares
31/07/1997	012784150	41	309A Notification of Details of a Charge
28/07/1997	012788917	1	209 Notice of Redemption of Redeemable Preference Shares
28/07/1997	012788918	2	304A Notification of Change to Officeholders of Australian Company
28/07/1997	012788915	2	207 Notification of Allotment of Shares
28/07/1997	012788916	1	203A Notification of Change of Address
19/06/1997	011965417	1	215 Notification of Initial Appointment of Officeholders
18/06/1997	012790996	1	204 Certificate of Registration Division 1 Pt 2.2
18/06/1997	012790995	6	201C Application For Registration as a Proprietary Company

END OF LIST

You can find out more about this company or order copies of the documents listed above from the following ASIC information brokers:

Dun & Bradstreet (Australia) Pty Limited Australian Business Research Pty Ltd Credit Advantage Limited

You can also view this company's entry in the Australian Business Register.

SEARCH AG

To purchase further information about companies contact our Information brokers

Important Notice

This service is provided solely for general information purposes. By provision of the service ASIC does not provide legal or other professional advice. ASIC expressly disclaims any liability arising from use of the service. If you require legal or other expert advice or assistance, you should seek the services of a competent professional person.

Created by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission, National Office, Sydney, Level 24, No. 1 Martin Place, Sydney, GPO Box 9827, Sydney NSW 2001, DX 653 Sydney, http://www.asic.gov.au Copyright © 2000 Australian Securities and Investments Commission.

To give us your comments send feedback to the search@asic.gov.au.

http://www.search.asic.gov.au/cgi-bin/gris030c?acn=078_953_287 **RECORDED:** 11/22/2000

TRADEMARK 11/21/00

REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0923